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Final Occupation Certificate

Issued in accordance with section 109C(1)(e) of the Environmental Planning & ASSessment Act 1970

Subject Site Address 31 Clontarf Street, SEAFORTH 2092
Lot No 802

i DP 109 4692

| Council Area MANLY COUNCIL
Development Consent No. 519/07
CC or CDCNo. CC2008-11086
Description of Building Work Construction of a new 2 storey dwellin g
Applicant Name Ta Trung Quang
Applicant Address 31 Clontarf Street, SEAFORTH 2092
Owner Name Ta Trung Quang, Mr & Mrs
Owner Address 31 Clontarf Street, SEAFORTH.

Determination Approval granted

List of documents relied upon by the PCA in making the determination:
Engineers Certificates for Piers & Slab ’
Part A & B Pest Treatment Certificates

Smoke Detector Certificate

Glazing Certificate

Insulation Certificate

Sarking Certificate

BASIX Compliance Letter - 1710115
Wet Area Certificate

Set Out Survey Report

Floor Level Survey Report

88B Covenant

OC Application Form

Council Submission Cheque - $30.00

Inspection of stages carried out during construction:
The following stages of construction were inspected in accordance with Envi

- ; ronmental Planni
Assessment Act 1979 and Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000. ngand

Date | Inspection Stage_ Inspected By
gofoifog '| Commence/Piers/Footings Stephen Murray

03/02/09 Slab Ground Floor Stephen Murray
18/02/0y Storm Water Stephen Murray
15/05/09 B Framework | Stephen Murray
. 01/06/09 _ Wet Areas Stephen Murray

04/11/09 | Preliminary Final Stephen Murray
| 05/11/09 Final OC Completion Luke Jeffree

{Continued on Page 2)
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Subject Site Address 31 Clontarf Stecel, SEAFORTH 2003 . s0

Statement by Certifying Authority:

1, the Certifying Authority for building works as described in this certificate, am of the opinion that the
following matters have been complied with:

s A current development consent or complying development certificate is in force for the
building

» For building works, a current construction certificate (or complying development certificate)
has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the building

» The huilding is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia

»  Afire safety certificate has been issued for the building where required under the Act

A report from the Fire Commissioner has been considered where required under the Act

{

i . — X
A Signed :
i Certitving Authority Luke Jtffree :
- Acereditation Number BPBo196 ,

Accreditation Body Building Professionals Board .

Date of this Certificate 16/11/2009

Final Occupation Certificate Page 2 of 2




DONOVAN

YOUR NEFEADICE OUR NEFCFENCE WTE

Quang 72026(7 3 February 2009

Edgewood Homes T/A Hotondo Hawkesbury
446 Terrace Road
FREEMANS REACH NSW 2756

RE: NEW RESIDENCE - LOT 802 CLONTARF STREET SEAFORTH

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an engineer from this office has inspected the pier holes at the
above residence prior to any concrete being poured.

Pier holes have been dug to rock in accordance with the approved engineer's
details.

Yours faithfully

J.DONOVAN
MIEAust CPENg



DONOVAN

yOUR REFERENCE OUR NEF EXEHCE

Quang 72026/8 10 February 2009

DATE

Edgewood Homes T/A Hotondo Hawkesbury

446 Terrace Road
FREEMANS REACH NSW 2756

RE: NEW RESIDENCE - LOT 802 CLONTARF STREET SEAFORTH

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an engineer from this office has inspected the waffle raft slab
reinforcement, pods and damp-proofing membrane at the above address prior to

any concrete being poured.

The reinforcement has been placed in accordance with the approved engineer's
details.

Yours faithfully

J.DONOVAN
MIEAust CPENg



TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

£.0. Licence No: 611 Unit 1112 Vicorie Strest, LIDCOMBE NEW 2141
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8288 ACN. 003 295 663

AR R VNNV PIINESEE WY UL e S

— ey . =
T CERTIFICATE OF TREATHEN
et offioal cortfication that the biding desctibed has baen treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Py
1.4 to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please noto that further e ntments may be required

to completely protect your home,
SITE ADDRESS: SEAFORTH, 31 CLONTARF STREET [lot 882]

BUILDER OR OWNER: EDGEWOOD PTY LTD-HOTONDO HAWKE

ATTENTION: Wilst [he burriar system providos significent ratsction for many yoars, ennual, cempleld Inspacy|
k! 3 e ' i on Is rocommended.
Addifional {reatment & only rcquired whan bridging or broaching has occutred oris suspoctod. Any sdditions, alorations or sathworks

indutllng gardoning edjacent ko the buliding, may rendar tho TERM guard batfiar inaffactive.

Perimeter Chemical Treatment

——— ——
Ref, IR439004
LEGEND
Trealed area M
Piumbing line ¢
Piar D mEﬁe

Steps D]IIID

Rough sktch only -
refor bullder's plans for
{rus dimenslons.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 14-10-2009
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Volume of Concenteate: (1,825 lites
Volue of Pmulgion: 330 lires
Application Rate; § litres / 3q. metre
Linear Metres: 66 melres

Materlais Applled: 0.25% BIFENTHRIN

~mr e
Perimeter Treatment Certificate of Completion

f Corih va siructure trened 1n decordance w -1 exeept far the Fmitaions [st6d
above.
. Signature: W‘
Appiied by: C Goodwin
R. Sapsiord
Warranty is 12 mouths uniess indicatod otherwise,
Mg ATNAAS uvnowRi3l 98EBELYRZB pGi91 BBBZ/BL/1Z

£9/18  39vd
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Builder: oo LG%S&-@& uam

Site Address: . ~,‘z..".. C&m\q—?

Tnstaller:
SIGNED: . oS

Date:

:rd (SYDNEY) PTY LTD

Unit 17, 12-18 Victoria St Lideombe NSW 2141

INSTALLATION SHEET

fob Sheet No.: 0.7 1,194
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TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

p.C. Licence No: 611 Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141
Phone: 0643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388 A.CN. 003295 663

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT T

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated b

. X y TERMeguard (Sydn
Ltd to provide protection from sublerranean termite attack. Please note that further treamm%:iia (gi ree? I:f
10 completcly protect your home. Y i
SITE ADDRESS: SEAFORTH, 31 CLONTART STREET [lot 882]
BUILDER CR OWNER: EDGEWOOD PTY LTD-HOTONDO HAWKE

ATTENTION: Whilat the parrir system provides significant protection for many years, annual, com|

. <A 8, piste Inspect
Additional treatmant 2 only requirad whan bridglng of breaching has oschrred orla suﬂpecla:i. Any additl o‘:.E ;:,t:: l‘;’emmm:::ad.
Inciuding gardening adjacent to the buitding, may rendat the TERMguard barder inaffective. » alterations orearthworks,

Slab Penetrations
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Rough sketch only - B ARERERERERENE S i 11
refer builder's plans for [ ]f“_‘il“l [T}
true dimensions. F—H AEnENNAEE 41 |

DATE OF TREATMENT: 4-2-2009
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Number of Penctrations: 9
Materials Applied: TERMISHIELDS

—

Certification

This docoment certifies et The thove structure has been treaied in S eordanco with A33660-1 except for the limitations Tisted
abave &/0r overleal

Applied by: S McLaren Signature: f

Wayranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise. See ‘Warranty Conditions overleaf.
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d (SYDNEY) PTY LTD

mmmmm Unit 11, 12-18 Victoria East St Lidcombe NSW 214}

INSTALLATION SHEET

Builder: .. . /Q CIONT o ST N o e Date: 4“2*@?
Site Address: .. (ot R ’3( "CL[CD(’?%U%‘ Lo
5‘("" ( S@%f"“@(‘\‘ﬁ\) oo www  Job SheetNo.: 064 555

Instalter: - L LicNo.:.

SIGNED: . S/'lcmt? Ref No.s 843 o
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TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

Uit 11/12 Vidora Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141
Phone: 9643 83100 Fax: 9643 8388 ACN. 003295 663

e

P.C. Licence No: 611

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by 1

. . y TER
Ltd to provide protection from subterrancan termite attack. Please note that further tre mﬁiﬂard (Eydney? Pty
to completely protect your home. may be required
SITE ADDRESS: SEARORTH, 31 CLONTART STREET [lot 882]
BUILDER OR OWNER: EDGEWOOD PTY LTD-HIOTONDO HAWEKE

ATTENTION: Whilstthe parrieraystem provides significant protsction for ma i
1 ny years, anpual; complets insp
Addilonal treatmsnt ks only requlred when briddging of breaching has occurred of ls auapeobaé. Any addluon::c:‘:: I8 recomme ndad.
e iding gardaning adjacant (o the bullding, may rendar the TERMguard barrer Inaffoctve. + alterations or earth works,

Curing

Ref, 18439001

LEGEND |

Trealed area M

Plumbing tine X r

Pier |

Sleps [D:[D:D

Rough sketch only -
refer buildet’s plans for
irue dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 10-2-2009
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
Ares Protected: 200 square metres
/

Materials Applied: COLORCURE WBS Q‘%/

Certification

This document certifies that the above siructure hes been treated in acoordance wi
ahove &/0r overleal

th AS3660-1 except for the limitations lisied
Aopplied by: G Ashmore i f
pplied by Signature:

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise. See Warranty Conditions overleaf,




. +

99 5ul 2009 10:32 NEPERN VALLEY ELECTIRIAL 0243690800 page !

Line Eme

Electrical Services Pty Litd

Ph: 02 4369 0500 m Pax: 0243690800 » Mobile: 04147797 135
Email: lincerasietrical@ om » LisNo.151109C
PO Box 6379 Kincumber N SW 2251 » ABK ¢4 104734278

Re: 31 Clontaff Street Seaforth

Please nole that the smoke detectors installed at the above address are
connected to 240 volt supply and are provided with a 9 volt battery for back up.

Tha detector installed is SSL approved.
Cedificate No. 265
List No, 562

it complies with the Building Code of Austraiia 3.7.2

The detector has a certlficate of sullabllity to comply with AS3786/1993 and has
been issued with a notification of elactrical work under AS3000 requirements.

Yours Faithfully,

OY otss

(®R-Mark Hedley
Director
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b, the Council may recover from the registered T Oprietor in a Court
of competent jurisdiction:

a) any expense reasonably incurred by 1t in exercising its
powers under this positive covenant -such expense shall
include reasonable wages for the Council’s own
employees engaged in cffecting the Said work,
supervising the said work and administering the said work
together with costs, reasonably estimiated by the Council,
for the use of machinery, tolls and eqQuipment in
conjunction with the said work

b} legal costs on an indemnity basis for issue of the said
notices and recovery of the said costs and expenses
logether with the costs and expenses of registration of a
covenant charge pursuant to section 88F of the Act or
providing any certificate required pursuant to section 88G
of the Act or obtaining any injunclion pursuant to section
88H of the Act.

v. This covenant shall bind all persons who claim under the registered
proprietors as stipulated in section 83E (5) of the Act.

For the purposes of this covenant:

Structure and Works shall mean the on-site stormwater detention system
constructed on the land as set out in the plan annexed hereto and marked
with the letter ‘B? including all gutlers, pipes, drains, walls, kerbs, pits,
graies, tanks, chambers, basins and surfaces designed to temporarily detain
stormwater on the land.

The Act means the Conveyancing Act 1919,

EXECUTION by the registered proprietors, - .
TA TRUNG QUANG and PAULETTE TA Sy ey
TRUNG QUANG: o ) E /

Signature of Ta Trung Quang

-

,
o SR (C
/!

h TA TAUNE @uUAN(-
Signature of wilness / Name
/
e S O T Vi A
Name __/_(” e V44 e

Signatwre of Paulette Ta ﬁ'fh{g Quaﬁg

Nl e T — . .
./'J“-’C-ft e i 75\" vl vy e
Name —_—

-



ANNEXURE A TO THE POSITIVE COVENANT
(Form 13 PC, Section 88E(3) Conveyancing Act)

BENEFITTING MANLY COUNCIL AND BURDENING LAND OWNED BY
TA TRUNG QUANG AND PAULETTE TA TRUNG QUANG KNOWN AS
PART FOLIO IDENTIFIER 802/1094692

Dated: C’/]//O/C,J &

Terms of the Positive Covenant for maintenance and repair of on-site
stormwater detention system

The registered proprietors covenant with Manly Council (the Council) that they will
maintain and repair the structure and works on the land in accordance with the
following terms and conditions:

i The registered proprietor will:
a. keep the structure and works clean and free from silt, rubbish and
debris
b. maintain and repair at the sole expense of the registered proprietors

the whole of the structure and works so that it functions in a safe
and efficient manner.

i) For the purpose of ensuring observance of the covenant the Council may
by its servants or agents at any reasonable time of the day and upon giving
to the person against whom the covenant is enforceable not less than two
days notice (but at any time without notice in the case of an emergency)
enter the iand and view the condition of the land and the state of
construction maintenance or repair of the structure and works on the land.

ii1) By written notice the Council may require the registered proprietors to
attend to any matter and to carry out such work within such time as the

Council may require to ensure the proper and efficient performance of the

structure and works and to that extent section 88F(2} (a) of the Act is

hereby agreed to be amended accordingly.

iv) Pursuant to section 88F(3) of the Act the authority shall have the following
additional powers pursuant to this covenant:

a. in the event that the registered proprietor fails 1o comply with the
terms of any written notice issued by the Council as set out above
the Council or its authorised agents may enter the land with all
necessary equipment and carry out any work which the Council in
its discretion considers reasenable to comply with the said notice.

” y ’ . GL t ( ) . .
¢ - 7,7 = / [l (Cirny

Ta Trang Qlang 4 Paulette Ta Tfung Quang

p
O,



(A)

(B)
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(b)

(E)

{F)

(G)
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Sl by

AT L-..j

P 1 POSITIVE COVENANT LS9V this space clear. Affr addit; oo
Release! Z New South Wales - PALES 10 the top left-hand comer, on

www.lands bew, gov.al Section BEE(3) Conveyancing Act 1919
PRIVACY NOTE: Section 31B of the Real Property Act 1900 {RP Act) authorises the Regisirar GeTrera| i
‘ _ _ to collect the | ;
by this form for the esliabhshment and maintenance of the Real Property Act RegisteT. Secc:igtr)‘I;:;h;;nr;n:m:ireqmred
the Register is made available to any person for search upon payment of a fee, if any. AHFes thet

TORRENSTITLE § .t Folio Identifier 802/1034692 ————
o5 e ﬁ?
LODGED BY Document ' Name, Address or DX, Telephone, and LLPN if any CODE ]
Collection
Box 1
i

‘ Reference: ]:: | P C

REGISTERED Ta Trung Quang and Paulette Ta Trung Quang

FROPRIETOR
LESSEE of _ﬂﬁgﬁ_c_)ve_@nd agreeing to be bound by this positive covenant
MORTGAGEE Nature of Interest | Number of Instrument | Name \’1
or — ’ - _
CHARGEE NOT APPLICABL|N.A. N.A.

S |
iﬁ?f{g};llgso Manly Council

The prescribed authority having imposed on the above land a positive covenant in the terms sel out inannexure A hereto appli
jo have it recorded in the Register and certifies this application coirest for the purposes of the Real Property Act F}’l;(;gs

oare |2 [ 1 | eq

Execution by the prescribed authority
1 certify that an authorised officer of the prescribed authority who is personglly known to me or as to whose identity I am

otherwise satisfied signed this application in my presence.
ryi 203
Signature of witness: O 4 mmv Signature of authorised officer: 0 j/ .

Name of witness: 0 s A STO(}'QTTQ Name of authorised officer: (1 _Day,p  STRAY

&

Address of witness:0/ /?Mﬂ'lﬁr & KW? Position of authorised officer: 0 MANACER, DEVELOPAMENT
i

Execution by the registered propristor A5 EEnT
¥

1 certify thal the person(s) signing opposite, with whom Certified correct for the purposes of the Real

I am personally acquainted or 2s 10 whose identity I am Property Act 1900 by the Repistered Proprietor

othervise satisTied, signed this instrument in my presence. P '

-

/s a ’?) 1 <
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Sigmature of witness: ,4/14‘/“‘ / ) Signalure of Registered Proprietot:

—r

Name of witness:

Address of witness: 1 5= EAD w0 W T ) / .
ABuus o SR - ,
: ;’(C(((( (/"((-./H‘/
Sl oo f UM ey
Consent of the NLA
The N. A under ¥, A No, N.A. , agrees to be bound by this posifive covenant,
[ certify that the above N. A wha is personally knawn to me or as o whose identity | am otherwise satisfied
signed this application in my presence.
Signature of witness:U Signature of N. A
Name of witness: [
Address of witness: [
ALL HANDWRITING MUST BE IN BLOCK CAPITALS, DePARTMENT 0T LANDS
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BORAL WINDOW SYSTEMS LTD ABN 78 0p4 068 523
312 Woodpark Road

Smithfald NS 2164

Tetephone (02} 9757 0555

Facsimite (02) 9604 9440

GLAZING CERTIFICATE

26/08/200%

EDGEWOOD HOMES PTY LTD
446 TERRACE ROAD
FREEMANS REACH

NSW

Dear Customer,

RE. CLONTARF STLOT 802
SEAFORTH NSW

Sales Order No: 48546 Rep No: Slavulji
Custorner Order No:

We Confirm that the Dowell Aluminium Windows and doors supplied to the above project
were manufactured to conform with the requirements of an N2 rating and glazed and

assembled in accordance with the requirements of the following Australian Standards:
AS2047-1899 Windows in Buildings

AS1288-2006 Glass in buildings

AS4055-2006 Wind Loads for Housing.

Nole: based on the 2006 revision o AS1288 and AS4055 'ultimate limit state design
pressure’, the following appies;

N1 - 700paUWP N2 - 1000pa UWP N3 - 1500paUWP N4 - 2200palUwp
N5 - 3300paUWP  NB - 4400paUWP

The responsibility for installing windows in the correct manner and positiion within the
struciure lies with the purchaser. Further, if the windows have been supplied to comply
with a window schedule and not from a take off from a plan, Dowell A Boral Company
will not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the 'Human Impact' requirements
encompassed in AS1288.

Yours Faithfuliy =

. - — /

Clvis Sutheriard Ranjana Shankar
Branch Manager NSW Credit Officer
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Att: Glenda MeGregor
Greenfield Certifiers

Dear Glenda
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RE: Lot 802, 31 Contarf Street, Scaforth

Hotondo Hawkesbuy

EdgewOod Homes Pty Ltd Lic. No. 1235 g4¢
ABN. 1T079 00} s77

440 TerACe Road, Freemans Reach, NSW 2754
Phone: 02 4579 7912
Fax: 02 4579 7773

www hotondosydney.com . au

11 August 2009

This letter is to confirm the following ilems have been instalied to comply with the
BASIX No 1710118 requirements for the above job;

ITEM
Showerheads

Toilet

Kitchen Tap

Basin Taps

HWS
Cooktop

Oven

Airconditioning

System

Rainwater Tank

TYPE

Dorf Myriad
Squarc Pycos
Villeroy &
Bosch Omnia
Pro BTW
Dorf Kemi
Lever and
(Cross sets
Dorf Kemi
Lever and
Cross Sets
Dux 170 Lt
Gas Proflo
Miele
KM371G, Gas
Miele
H4271BP

Pyrolytic Oven

Eclipse 1BKW
(7hp) reverse
cycle unit
3000 1t
Slimline Tank

RATING
3A

4

3A

3A

4 star

Nat available
from Miele
Not available
from Miele

3 Phase

COMPLIANCE INSTALLED
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes

] trust this information js of assistance. Should you require any further information,
please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Kmd eg1 rds, W

'\-,-/T ammy Wa116n

Administrative Manager
Hotondo Hawkesbury



Boral Roofing
Division

BORAL MONTORO PTY LIMITED
ABN 34 £32 842 BY«

Mackellar Street, Emu Plains
Latked Bag 9001
Pennth NSW 2751

. . . Tetephona (02) 4728 B88A
Certification of Compliance Facsimie (02) 4735 6512

wyww.boral.com.au

Builder EDGEWOOD HOMES PTY LTD Ref. No 58578
446 TERRACE ROAD
FREEMANS REACH 2756 Completion Date  13/05/2009
site Address Lot 802 Clontarf St Tite Profile  Linea
SEAFORTH (N) 209z Tite Colour  Charcoal Grey

BORAL ROOFING certifies that the items listed below have been installed in accordance with the
relevant Australian standards or as per the Manufacturer's specifications.

Roof Tiles: Inaccordance with Australian Standards AS2049,2002 AS2050.2002, Boral
Roofing standards and any builders instructions

sarking:  'naccordance with Australian Standard AS4200.2.1994. and Boral Roofing
standards. Sarking is classified LOW [less than 5) in the flammability index when tested
in accordance with AS1530.2.1993

If you require any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully

\
E'_l\

AN .
"
L, . /""'-”j\f’\,-" e

Lloyd Johnston
Products Fixing Manager
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Bradford™ TN
for smarter environmeants { G{U 4 é;{l ﬁﬁ(

This is to certlfy that Bradford " Insulation product has been installed at:
address LOT 802, (31) CLONTARF ST, SEAFORTH_
Date of Instaliation:  Ceiling/Roof 3/07/2008

D

walls | 18/05/2008

Fioor
Product Instafled:
. Walls ]
Bradford Geld ™  Ris |

Bradford SoundScreen ™
gradford FireSeal ™

It1s guaranteed that all products from Bradfard ™ Insulation will meet the following conditions,
when installed In accordance with our directlons,

1. Guaranteed for the life of your home.

2. Achieve Simultaneous Determination of ignitability, Flame Prapagation, Heat Release,
and Smioke Release Indicies of; Ignitability 0, Spread of Flame 0, Heat Evelved 0, Smaka
Developed 0, when tested in accordance with Australian Standard 1530 pant 3 of 1999
(these 2re the best results passible),

3, Be non-canductive, allergy free, will not pack down, will not rot, mould o detetiorate,
4, Achleves the stated thermal resistances in accordance with AS/NZ54859.1.

5. In the unlikely event of any damage occurring s a direct result of the installation, of
Bradford Insulatlan products, that damage wilt be rectified by the installer,

v

Ray Thompsan

Group Marketing Manager
Bradford Insulation Group
CSR Bullding Products Limited
+ ABN 55008 631 356

¥ YOOV W7

Dave af g 10 Fe s
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C ertzgj’%;f;a;te of C omp[etion

(This cetilicate s issued fo show 1hoi the wel oregs listed below have veen waler-pieofed by an
approved applicator of ELEXITRAY - NSW in occordance wiih the manufocturets Instructions and Ausiralian

/"

|

Standord A53740 ond complies with the requirerments of the BCA
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nNome of Ownel

Job Addiess:

AREAS WATERPROQFED: l

showel Ared Base ~ e e
showe: Aled Floshings e
floshings around Botheom Vo

flashings around Toilet R

Flasnings cround Loundry o
Ensuite Shower Floar './:. M
Ensuite Shower Flashings ........ A
Flgshings around Ensuite . ”
£yl Bathroom Floor ‘ BT A
£ull Ensuite FlOoT - A
Full Toitel FOCI Y.

Full Laundry Floor L

Rolcony (ST N
';Jl‘;.

pianter Box

,,.,7//?” .
Saned. | -//2/},;/

comments: . 1K CYelse _t.?mﬁ‘:*?_‘jc‘d_? LNt fi'/:w_’fﬁ»f{‘ﬂ&,_

e

ﬂpp[icator guamntee .7 YEAR WORKMANSHIP

PRODUCTS USED:

' .(:‘ ’(— .

O,

el

ST

e o e e -

Nome of Buidet: Ho®® Dy Hank 50y ;_,L}

. .
L A TRes pod . BUICers AGOIBSS oo

Cer Plaefe ided
gt hedl. T

| hereby guaromee work caried oul 10 the gbove premises. tor 7 yeats lom the dote heteof agalnsi al
defectsin workmanship. This guaranie¢ does not covel damage to the work caused by olhers.

e

nofelet T i
Date. !—[/7( o) .. signed A

[ERSPSRRPE—— EY

L



Fart of the JELD-WEN forily

Stegbar Ply Ltd cerlifles that the showerscreen, mirror, glass splashback or glass wardrobe door
supplied to;

Address: [ L802GLONTARFRD
| SEAFORTH NSW 2082 -

r_.k—, "—'lh'_\.—,if_
Crder No; | 79894 ___Customer PO: 00019702 lvoice Nosssotorzee |

Nelivery Dale] 2207209 —

complies with the Australian Standard AS1288 - 2006 (Glass in building - selection and instaflation).

Stegbar Representative, Date.

. w00
#
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REGISTERED SURVEYORS AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS

gﬂgﬁg}iﬁﬂw Ld SUITE 102, 30 COWPER STREET PARRAMATTA 2150
B 23 050 096 743 DX 28325 PARRAMATTA
PHONE {02) 9806 3050 FaX (02) 9881 2808
- ™
Your Ref: Quang 2307 Qur Ref: 1026A16/109558
SURVEY REPORT

C!ient: Edgewood Homes T/A H
Site; Lot 802 Clontarf Street, Seaforth

Purpose: Pegout Survey
\_ 12 November, 2008 /

THIS SURVEY has been made in accordance with the Surveyors (Practice) Regudaiions
for the purpose as stated above and should not be used for any other purpose.
The information is based wpon the Certificale of Title ason 7 Augusi, 2007,

DESCRIPTION: FOLIO IDENTIFIER 802/1094692, LOT 802 DP 1094692
PARISH OF MANLY COVE AND COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

Ldgewouod Homes T/A H
446 Terrace Road
Freemans Reach 2756
As inslructed by you we have surveyed the above described land.
The land is situated in the Local Government Area of Manly.
The subject land is affected by:

Restriction on the Use of Land 3 wide.

Positive Covenant in DP 1044080,

Positive Covenant in DP 1094692,

Restriction(s) on Use of Land in DP 1044080.
Restriction(s) on Use of Land in DP 1094692,

Survey marks painted yellow have been placed on the prolongations of the walls of \he proposed
brick residence in the manner and position as shown o the plan antached.

IN MY OPINION

The clearances of (he proposed walls from the boundaries is shown on the plan attached.

Yours faithfully,

e

Registered under Surveying Acl, 2002
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SCALE 1:200
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REF: QUANG 2307 PAGE 2




REGISTERED SURVEYORS AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS

DONOVAN ASSOCIATES SUITE 102, 30 COWPER STREET PARRAMATTA 2150
1 bre0rs DX 28325 PARRAMATTA

PHONE (02) 9806 3050 FAX (02} 9881 2806

- S—
Your Ref;: Quang 2307 Our Ref: 1026A16/110467

SURVEY REPORT

Client:  Edgewood Homes T/A R
Site: Lot 802 Clontar{ Street, Seaforth

Purpose: Identification Survey on Formwork
\_ 3 February, 2009 )

THIS SURVEY has been made in accordance with the Surveyors (Practice) Regulations
for the purpose us stated above and should not be used for any other purpose.
The information is based upon the Certificate of Title as on 7 Augusi, 2007,

DESCRIPTION: FOLIO IDENTIFIER 802/1094692, LOT 802 DP 1094 692
PARISH OF MANLY COVE AND COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

Edgewood Homes T/A H
446 Terrace Road
Freemans Reach 2756
As instructed by you we have surveyed the above described land.
The land is situated in the Local Government Area of Manly.
The subject land is affected by:

Restriction on the Use of Land 3 wide.

Positive Covenant in DP 1044080,

Positive Covenant in DP 1094692,

Restriction(s) on Use of Land in DP 1044080,
Restriction(s) on Use of Land in DP 1094692,

The position of the subject improvements in relation to the boundaries is shown on the plan attached.
IN MY OPINION

The clearances of the formwork from the boundaries is shown on the plan attached.

Yours faithfully,

L

Registered under Surveying Act, 2002
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I " Accredited Certifiers

. SENG

OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FORM

CHECKLIST

Ef Complete & sign this Application form — only originals will be accepted. Legislation

% prohibits Greenfield from accepting faxed application forms.

Complete payment detatls or make payment upon this application.

Provide all documentation required per “OC Checklist” provided at CC stage of project.
SECTION 1: PARTICULARS

Applicant Name

A TRUVG Lo AN G

Applicant Address (This is the address ail
correspongence will be delivered)

31 cLonNTPARE STAEET
Sch FOR T H A'/:S i Postcode &OC]%

Applicant Contact Details

Tek: 04 ?,7 4.1.?3 / ?‘y Fax:
Emuil: faywnﬂf-B @ ’f/??‘ com . caw

SITE Address of the Proposed Building
Works

31 Clontarf Street, SEAFORTH 2092

Local Government (Council) Area

MANLY

Development Consent No.

519/07

Detailed description of completed building
works

NEW IOVRLE STOREY BU/ELLINEG
W PRIVEWARY $ LANS SCAPE

Application Type (Please select one)
NB: It is recemmended you contact our
office before selecting the “Interim™ option

X Final Occupation Cerlificate (recommended)

Interim Occupation Certificate

Page 1 of 3 - Greenfield Aceredited Certifiers “GC Application Ferm”

yZ

Initial

Postal Address: PO Box 6160 Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153 (Ph 1300 663 215)
Form version 13 July 2003




SECTION 2 : TERMS OF APPLICATION

Scope
The scope of works covered under this application is restricted to those building works as described in th
“PARTICULARS” section of the form. CTIDCC 1 the

Terms and Conditions
i.  All information provided by the Applicant on this form will be taken 1o be accurate and correct
Greenfield does not accept any responsibility for any intentional or unintentional eryor or Omis.g.i(m
made by the Applicant on this form.

Fees
Failure to pay the queted fee for services will generally result in a refusal to release the Occupation Certificate.

Should an Occupation Certificate be released and payment not honoured the Applicant will be liable in addition
1o any associated debt recovery costs plus interest incurred from the time of the application. Greenfietd may
suspend where fees have not been paid in accordance with the provisions of the Building and Construction
Industry Security of Payment Act 1999,

SECTION 3 : DECLARATIONS BY THE APPLICANT

[, the aforementioned person or authorised representative of a legal entity as described as the Applicant in the
PARTICULARS section hereby declare the following:

s [, to the best of my knowledge, have completed all details in the PARTICUL ARS section in a correct
and accurate manner and hereby indemnify Greenfield against any damages, losses or suffering as a
result of incorrect information provided under that section.

e | have read, understood and hereby accept the terims and conditions oullined in Section 2 of this form.

» lunderstand that the Application for Occupation Certificate is not complete until all required
documentation has been received by Greenfield.

SECTION 4 : CONSENT TO SUPPLY BUILDER WITH COPY OF OCCUPATION
CERTIFICATE

M/ Please tick this box if you, as the Applicant, consent for Greenfield to forward a copy of the
Occupation Certificate to your builder upon its issue. Many builders require a copy of an
Occupation Certificate for Home Warranty Insurance purposes.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE
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Full Name of Applicant 7 A 77; NG AU WGL

Dates L3ofeosog

CHECKLIST

["All works are éomplete and are ready for inspection. TVES (e
T will contact Greenfield Certifiers once all works are complete to arrange
final inspection. e
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